OP \$40.00 77162814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/25/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtual Press Office, Inc.		05/25/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PR Newswire Association LLC	
Street Address:	350 Hudson Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77162814	VIRTUAL PRESS OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory C Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VirtualPressOffice#page1.tif source=VirtualPressOffice#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0975





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIRTUAL PRESS OFFICE, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PR NEWSWIRE ASSOCIATION LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "PR NEWSWIRE ASSOCIATION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

2690777 8100M SR# 20174065806

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Station Stations of State

Authentication: 202603648 Date: 05-25-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0976

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:15 PM 05/25/2017
FILED 12:15 PM 05/25/2017
SR 20174065806 - File Number 2690777

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is PR Newswire Association LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Virtual Press Office, Inc.
Liability Company is Virtual Press Office, Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New Jersey
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: PR Newswire Association LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on upon filing
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 350 Hudson St., Suite 300 New York, NY 10014
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 25th day of May A.D. 2017
By: kevin Aktroyd
Name: Kevin Akeroyd Print or Type
8.4.111 (DL 3 A1965

DE172 - 4/18/07 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/14/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0977